



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 610/2014 CM APPL. 1226/2014**

**DHANESH GUPTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj CGSC with  
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit  
Kumar Rana and Ms Pragati Trivedi,  
Advs. for UOI.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai SSC with Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon JSC, Mr. Rahul Singh  
JSC and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**12.02.2026**

%

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 18.02.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J.**

**VINOD KUMAR, J.**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2026/SR**