



\$~285

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 610/2014

**DHANESH GUPTA & CO., CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. PD Gupta and Mr. RK Seewal,  
Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC  
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.  
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.  
Mr. Induraj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.  
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mrr. Rahul  
Singh, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar and Mr.  
Gaurav Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2026**

%

List this case on 14.07.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**MAY 13, 2026/pa**